FORM PTO-1619A	09-27-2002	,	U.S. Department Of Commerce
¹ Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patienrand Trademark Office
			5 5 11 9: 49
	102235256		SECTION
TO: The Commissioner Submission Type	of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original docurթę̀ի │ Conveyance Type	it(s) or copy(ies).
New	9-25-02	Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation) # 102126087	License [Change of Name
Correction of I Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	🔀 Merger	Other
Corrective Doo Reel #	cument Frame # 6-11-02	(For Use ONLY b	S. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party	(ies)	ark if additional names of conveying	
			Month Dav Year
	CALLIDUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (an Oklahoma corporation)	<u>10-19-2000</u>
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	м	ark if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Name (line 1)	CALLIDUS TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C. (a	ın Oklahoma limited liability compan	in document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	7130 South Lewis, Suite 635		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tulsa,OklahomaCityState/Country	74136-5485 Zip Code	
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name		Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY	
gathering the data needed to com 20231 and to the Office of Information	ollection of information is estimated to average approximatel nplete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burd ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Buo -0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NO Mail documents to be recorded with I Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	en estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off dget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), V T SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN required cover sheet(s) information to	fice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information IT DOCUMEINTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
HOU:2015884.1			PATENT 323 FRAME: 0738
		INEEL, IJJ	LUIINAWL. VIJO

FORM PTO-1619A		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	
•	Area Code and Telephone Number	713/220-4726
Name	Gary L. Bush, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Andrews & Kurth	
Address (line 2)	600 Travis, Suite 4200	
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002	
Address (line 4)		
J	ter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu cluding any attachments.	ment <u># 1</u>
Application Number	(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
	ent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	for the same property).
Patent A		t Number(s)
	09/184.751 (which issued into) 6.14	9.137
If this document is being filed to	gether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applications wa	Month Day Year
signed by the first named exec		
Patent Cooperation		
	PCT PCT	PCT
	Ilication number Application Number PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been		
Number of Propertie		
•	Enter the total number of properties involved.	<u>#1</u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Method of Payme	nt: Enclosed 🗌 Deposit Account 🖂	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	#50-0897
	Deposit Account Number:	<u>#30-0037</u>
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Sign	ature	
To the best of n	ny knowled and belief, the foregoing information is true and d	correct and any
	a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acco	ount are authorized, as
indicated herein	MILLED THERE DAL	10" 3 ANZ
Theresa M. Eve		Date Date
Name of Person		

,

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		1			J.S. Department Of Commer
OMB 0651-0027					Patient and Trademark Office PATENT
			RM COVER SI	HEET NO NU: 2	
O' The Commissioner	of Patente and Tradem		S ONLY	ginal document(s) or copy	
Submission Type			Conveyance T		(ies).
New	(Non-Recordation)	.02	Assignmen	nt 🗌 Secur	ity Agreement
Correction of I			License	Chang	e of Name
LI Reel #	Frame #		🛛 Merger	U.S. Governm	
Corrective Doo Reel #	cument Frame #			For Use ONLY by U.S. Gover Departmental File	
Conveying Party	(ies)	Ma		s of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date
Name (line 1)	CALLIDUS TECHNO	LOGIES, INC. (a	an Oklahoma corpo	oration)	Month Dav Yea 10-19-2000
Name (line 2)		-,(,	20 17 4000
Second Party					Execution Date Month Dav Yea
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Ма	urk if additional name	s of receiving parties attache	d
Name (line 1)	CALLIDUS TECHNOL				If document to be record
Name (line 2)					is an assignment to be record is an assignment and th receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	7130 South Lewis, Suite	e 635			domestic representativ attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)					must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	,	dahoma		74136-5485	
	City State	/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Repres	entative Name and	d Address		Enter for the first Dessiving	Party only
Name				Enter for the first Receiving	Γατιγ υπιγ.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	7				
/2002 LINUELLER 00000012	500897 6149137	FOR OFFICE	USEONLY		
1581 40.00 CH					
gathering the data needed to com	plete the Cover Sheet. Send com/m	ents regarding this burde	n estimate to the U.S. Pater	et to be recorded, including time for rev nt and Trademark Office, Chief Informa	tion Officer, Washington
20231 and to the Office of Informa Collection Budget Package 0651-I	ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office	of Management and Budg	jet, Paperwork Reduction P	roject (0651-0027), Washington, D.C.	20503. See OMB Information

	REEL :	13323	FRAME:	0740
--	---------------	-------	--------	------

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name	Area Code and Telephone Number	713/220-4726		
Name	Gary L. Bush, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Andrews & Kurth			
Address (line 2)	600 Travis, Suite 4200			
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002			
Address (line 4)				
-	er the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docur luding any attachments.	nent <u># 1</u>		
Enter either the Pate	nt Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	dditional numbers attached or the same property). : Number(s) 6.149.137		
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named exect	gether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applications wa Iting inventor.	s Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation	• • •			
	PCT PCT lication number Application Number PCT PCT ssigned.	РСТ		
Number of Propertie				
	Enter the total number of properties involved.	<u>#1</u>		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
Method of Paymer Deposit Account	t: Enclosed 🗌 Deposit Account 🖂			
(Enter for payment by o	leposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	<u>#50-0897</u>		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signa	ature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. <u>Theresa M. Evenbly</u> <u>Jumma Markov Mar</u>				

-

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0741 Certificate of Secretary of Callidus Technologies Inc.

L Mitchell M. Bernhard, Secretary of Callidus Technologies Inc. (the "Corporation"), hereby certify that the foregoing Agreement of Merger dated October 19, 2000 ("Agreement of Merger"), between the Corporation and Callidus Technologies, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company, was duly adopted by the holders of at least a majority of the outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, in accordance with Section 1090.2 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act.

Executed this 19th day of October, 2000.

Mitchell M. Bernhard, Secretary

Certificate of Manager/Secretary of Callidus Technologies, L.L.C.

I, Mitchell M. Bernhard, a Manager/Secretary of Callidus Technologies, L.L.C. (the "Company"), hereby certify that the foregoing Agreement of Merger dated October 19, 2000 ("Agreement of Merger"), between the Company and Callidus Technologies Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, was duly adopted by at least a majority of the members of the Company entitled to vote thereon, in accordance with Section 2054 of the Oklahoma Limited Liability Company Act.

Executed this 19th day of October, 2000.

Mitchell M. Bernhard, Manager/Secretary

794282

903 595 7916 PAGE.06

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0742

NOV 01 '00 14:18

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CALLIDUS TECHNOLOGIES INC. INTO CALLIDUS TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

The undersigned limited liability company hereby files this Certificate of Merger in accordance with the provisions of Section 2054 of the Oklahoma Limited Liability Company_Act (the "Act").

(1) The name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities is as follows:

Name	State of Organization
Callidus Technologies, L.L.C.	Oklahoma
Callidus Technologies Inc.	Oklahoma

(2) An Agreement of Merger between the parties has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the Section 2054 of the Act and Section 1090.2 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act.

(3) The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Callidus Technologies, L.L.C.

(4) The merger shall be effective at 11:59 P.M. on October 31, 2000.

(5) The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving entity is 7130 South Lewis, Suite 635, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136-5485.

(6) A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of either constituent entity.

(7) The Articles of Organization of Callidus Technologies, L.L.C. shall be the Articles of Organization of the surviving entity.

CALLIDUS TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

Mitchell M. Bernhard, Manager and Secretary

CettOfMgr.wpd

NOV 01 '00 14:18

903 595 7916

PAGE .05

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0743

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION **OF AN** OKLAHOMA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE TO: 2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., Room 101, State Capitol Building Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105-4897 (405) 522-4560

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming an Oklahoma limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of 18 O.S., Section 2004, does hereby execute the following articles:

The name of the limited liability company (Note: The name must contain either the words 1. limited liability company or limited company or the abbreviations LLC, LC, L.L.C. or L.C. The word limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co.): CALLIDUS TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

The street address of its principal place of business, wherever located: 2. 7130 SOUTH LEWIS, SUITE 635 OKLAHOMA 74136-5485 TULSA Street address City State Zip Code

3. The name and street address of the resident agent in the state of Oklahoma:

NEAL STENZEL	7130 SOUTH LEWIS, SUITE 635	TULSA	OKLAHOMA	74136-5485
Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip Code
	(P.O. Boxes are not accept	table.)		-

4. The term of existence: PERPETUAL

Articles of organization must be signed by at least one person who need not be a member of the limited liability company.

Signature: M	MR	
\bigcirc	Mitchell M. Bernhard	
Address:	3102 East Fifth Street, Tyler, TX 75701	

NOV 01 '00 14:18

Address: ____

903 595 7916 PAGE . 04

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 09/25/2002